FORM 9

CERIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Municipality of Sioux Lookout 650 Pelican Falls Road Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 0A7

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

Pelican Falls First Nation High School

Roof Renewal

to the above premises was substantially performed on October 30, 2024

Name of Owner: Northern Nishnawbe Education Council

Address of Service: 21 King Street

Sioux Lookout - ON, P8T 1B9

Name of Contractor: Lakehead Roofing & Metal Cladding

Address for Service: 1190 Russel Street,

Thunder Bay - ON, P7B 5N2

Name of Payment Certifier: Keewatin-Aski Ltd.

Address: 58 Wellington Street,

Sioux Lookout - ON, P8T 1E1

Date certificate signed November 6, 2024

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

Keewatin-Aski Ltd.

58 Wellington Street,

Sioux Lookout - ON, P8T 1E1